Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) RECOI TR

RECOI



03-25-2002

102029080

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Simplex Time Recorder Co. IMB, a Simplex Company, Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 100 Simplex Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State City: Westminster State: MA Other Limited Liability Company -Individual(s) citizenship\_ <del></del> Association 9 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types No. General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Merger Corporation-State Massachuset Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Other Correction of Document ID Execution Date: 101933045 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 5 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: David J. Koris 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$140.00 Internal Address: TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 15 Hampshire Street 190254 City: Mansfield State: MA Zip: 02048 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David J. Koris Name of Person Signing I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
03/22/2002 TDIAZ1 00000177 190254 1307756 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 100.00 CH

# Schedule A

to

Assignment by IMB, a Simplex Company, L.L.C. to Simplex Time Recorder Company

# Assigned U.S. Trademarks

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG. NO.	REG. CIATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
Cambridge Clock	14	2074659	06/24/1997
People-Planner	09	1307756	12/04/1964
People-Planner and Design	09	1386594	03/18/1986
People-Planner Schedule			
Manager	09	2064755	05/27/1997
Schedule Manager People-			
Planner and Design	09	2054624	04/22/1997

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	045			
	Phase record the attached prining decuments or copy thereof			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Simplex Time Recorder Co.			
IMB, a Simplex Company, L.L.C.	Name: Simplex lime Recorder co.			
	Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 100 Simplex Drive			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Westminstestate: MA Zip: 01441			
Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company	Individual(s) citizenship			
(Delaware)				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes A No	Association			
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Massachusetts			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Massachusetts  Di Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached: Yes Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Yes			
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached / Tes X			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	See attached Schedule			
Additional number(s) attached Yes 📮 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:5			
·	Togistiations involved.			
Name: David J. Koris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140,00			
Internal Address: TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP				
	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 15 Hampshire Street	·			
	190254			
City Mansfield State: MA Zip: 02048	(Attack duplicate conv. of this page if paying by deposit assessed)			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.	11			
David J. Koris	December 20, 2001  Jonature  Date			
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/02/2002 LMUELLER 00000034 190254

2074659

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 100.00 CH

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, IMB, a Simplex Company, L.L.C., a Massachusetts corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has developed, conceived, acquired or otherwise owns certain intellectual property which includes: (a) all domestic and foreign trademarks, service marks, trade names, Internet domain names, trade dress, labels, logos and all other names and slogans associated with any products or embodying associated goodwill of the business of ASSIGNOR related to such products, whether or not registered, and any applications or registrations therefor, and any associated goodwill incidental thereto, owned by ASSIGNOR (collectively "TRADEMARKS"), including the right to use such TRADEMARKS in regard to products and services in classes not yet utilized but relating to the business of ASSIGNOR, specifically including, without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm the assignment of its entire interests in such TRADEMARKS to Simplex Time Recorder Company, a Massachusetts corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that effective January 8, 2001 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS, including the right to seek and obtain for ASSIGNEE's own benefit injunctive relief. recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorneys' fees for willful infringement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and transfer.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all further papers or instruments required to maintain and enforce said TRADEMARKS which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

THIS Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall be deemed one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be signed effective on the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: a Simplex Company, L.L.C

Pasqualé

Assistant Secretary

Simplex Time Redorder Co. ASSIGNEE!

Pasquale &. D'Orsi √ame:

Title: Assistant Secretary

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENTS AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Express Mail Label: EK718429369US

Receiving Party: Simplex Time Recorder Co.

100 Simplex Drive

Westminster, MA 01448

<u>Submittal of Correction of Document ID No. 101933045</u>: Recordation of Assignment from IMB, a Simplex Company, L.L.C. to Simplex Time Recorder Co.

#### Trademark Registration Nos.

1307756

1386594

2054624

2064755

2074659

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Division

Box Assignments, CG-4

1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320

Washington, DC 20231

#### Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, please find the following documents:

- 1. Corrected Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet, in duplicate;
- 2. Original Recordation Documents and attached Assignment;
- 3. Certificate of Express Mailing;
- 4. One (1) stamped, self-addressed post card

The undersigned hereby requests that the original date of filing of this Assignment document be maintained. The resubmitted document has been submitted within thirty (30) days from the date of the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document pursuant to 37 CFR 3.51.

The below attorney for Receiving Party authorizes the charge of all applicable fees required to Deposit Account 190254. A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed for this purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

David J. Koris

Attorney for Applicant

Tyco Healthcare Group LP

15 Hampshire Street

Mansfield, MA 02048

Date: March \_\_\_\_\_, 2002

RECORDED: 12/20/2001